1 Oct

3 Oct

4 Oct

5 Oct

6-8 Oct

8 Oct

8-14 Oct
9 Oct

10 Oct
15 Dec

11 Oct
12 Oct

14 Oct

15 Oct

Braintree & DARS: Autumn Fayre (show in
Braintree Community Centre).

Braintree & DARS: setting up JOTA.

Leighton Linslade RC: meeting.

Stourbridge & DARS: informal meeting; contest
season debriefing; arrangements for JOTA.
Swale ARC: QRP Operating and the G-QRP
Club by G3VTT.

Aylesbury Vale RS: A 160-10m fransceiver by
Robin Hewes G3TDR.

Mid-Warwickshire ARS: natter night.
Stevenage & DARS: Making a Homebrew Lattice
Tower by G8EKU.

Waketield & DRS: Computers for Beginners by
Steve Wright G4CPC.

Cheshunt & DARC: natter night.

Fareham RC: natter night / on air.

Wirral & DARC: drinking and waffling at the
Seven Stars, Thornton Hough.

12th ARRA Amateur Radio and Electronics
Exhibition, at Exhibition Centre, Doncaster
Racecourse, Leger Way, Doncaster.
Audiojumble: junk sale of audio and radio
equipment at St. James’ Hall, Gloucester Terrace,
London W2 (nearest tube Lancaster Gate).
Admission 90p; proceeds to St. John's
Ambulance.

GB2MOD at Mod of the Clyde Valley (Gaelic
festival) on HF and 2m CW/SSB: special QSL.
21-28MHz Phone Contest (rules in May Radcom).
Wirral & DARC: DF hunt.

Milton Keynes & DARS: AGM.

Taurids meteor shower (max 1 Nov).

Bury RS: construction competition.

Cheshunt & DARC: Writing for Amateur Radio
by Tony Smith G4FAIL

Fareham RC: S-meters and PL25% yy G4JCC
and G6BBS.

Hastings E & RC: visit to TVS, Maidstone.
Three Counties ARC: HF Contest Work.

Wirral & DARC: Computers in Amateur Radio by
Paul Collister G4DLY.

Spalding & DARS: Computers and Amateur
Radio by Terry Roberts.

Midlands VHF Convention at British Telecom

15-16 Oct

16 Oct

17 Oct

18 Oct

19 Oct

20 Oct
21 Oct
26 Oct

1 Nov

2 Nov

CONTACTS

Audiojumble

Brixton College RAE course

Bury RS

Cheshunt & DARC

Fareham RC

Hastings E & RC

Hendon College RAE course
Melton Mowbray College RAE course
Mid-Warwickshire ARS

Sarah Robinson School RAE course
Spalding & DARS

Stevenage & DARS

Swale ARC

Telford AR Rally Group

Three Counties ARC

Thetherras School RAE course
WACRAL

Wirral & DARC

h}

Ed Lord

M.C. Parnell
Brian Tyldsley
Roger Frisby
Brian Davey
Tony Masters
Chris Holford
K.G. Melton
Carol Finnis
Steve Webb
Ian Buftham
Clift Barber
Brian Hancock
M.I. Vincent
Mrs. C.J. Baker
Bob Lawrence
Brian Hancock
Gerry Scott

Training School, Stone, Staffs. Lectures,
demonstrations, bookstall, bring and buy, free
parking, Talk-in S22. Admission £1 on the door;
evening buffet tickets £4 (in advance only).
EI/GI Convention, Ballmascanlon.
Jamboree-on-the-air.

21MHz CW Contest (rules in May Radcom).
1296MHz Cumulative Contest (rules in July
Radcom).

Braintree & DARS: visit by RSGB Regional
Representative Tony Howe G3PLF.

Leighton Linslade RS: meeting.

Stourbridge & DARS: main meeting.

Swale ARC: HF Amplifiers by G4AXD.
Biggin Hill ARC: Amateur Radio Satellites.
Mid-Warwickshire ARS: Safety by Norman Read
G8CXL.

Stevenage & DARS: talk on batteries by
Eveready.

Wakefield & DRS: pie & pea supper.
Deadline for January Radio Tomorrow.
Cheshunt & DARC: natter night.

Fareham RC: natter night/on air.

Hastings E & RC: junk auction.

Wirral & DARC: drinking and waffling at the
Victoria Lodge, Tranmere.

Greater Peterborough ARC: Homebrew
Transceivers by G4LOC.

Medway AR & TS: social evening ‘at home’ to
Gravesend ARS.

Cheshunt & DARC: Satellite Receiving
Installations by David Woollard (Rediffusion).
Fareham RC: shack layouts — open forum.
Three Counties ARC: knock-out games night.
Wirral & DARC: inter-club quiz night. Return
match with Chester ARC.

Aylesbury Vale RS: Semiconductors and
Transistors by GBAYM.

Mid-Warwickshire ARS: natter night.
Stevenage & DARS: Slow Scan TV by G4BWU.
Wakefield & DRS: on air/natter night.
Cheshunt & DARC: natter night.

Fareham RC: natter night/on air.

Wirral & DARC: drinking and waffling at The
Harp, Lower Neston.

01-837 7811

01-737 2323
Burnley 24254
Hoddesdon 464795
Fareham 234904
Hastings 51659
01-202 3811 extn. 7
Melton Mowbray 68810
Southam 4765
Crawley 25742
Spalding 3845
Baldock 893736
Minster 873147
Telford 55416
Bordon 3395
Wadebridge 3649
Minster 873147
051-630 1393
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